CLEVELAND BALLET

Contact:

For Immediate Release:

January 29, 2025

Rena Vysnionis Vice President of External Affairs, Cleveland Ballet 216.320.9000 ext. 110 rena@cleveballet.org

CLEVELAND BALLET ARTISTS PRESENT SECOND ANNUAL CHOREOLAB THIS MARCH

CLEVELAND – Cleveland Ballet announces the return of ChoreoLab, an evening dedicated to celebrating the artistic voices of the dancers within the company. Following the success of last year's inaugural ChoreoLab, this year's showcase will feature a variety of original works choreographed by Cleveland Ballet's dancers and an assortment of classical variations.

This special event highlights Cleveland Ballet's commitment to artistic innovation, giving the dancers a platform to develop their unique choreography while presenting fresh movement to the Cleveland community.

ChoreoLab will take place on Saturday, March 8, 7 p.m. at the Heights Theater in Cleveland Heights, 2781 Euclid Heights Blvd. Immediately following the performance, the ballet's Patrons Circle will host a social hour for all ticket holders at the adjacent Whisky Bar to cap off the evening with drinks and socialization.

Tickets can be reserved by visiting CleveBallet.org/ChoreoLab, by emailing info@cleveballet.org, or by calling 216.320.9000 ext. 107. Tickets are Pay What You Can or donation-based with all proceeds raised from the performance solely benefiting Cleveland Ballet dancers.

#####

ABOUT CLEVELAND BALLET: The exquisite artistry of Cleveland Ballet has been capturing the hearts of patrons in Northeast Ohio and beyond since 2015. Cleveland Ballet is indebted to its legions of supporters who have secured its position as a cultural gem with critical acclaim and continued patronage. Recognized for its commitment to innovation, diversity, and creativity, Cleveland Ballet is dedicated to nurturing the next generation of ballet enthusiasts through the Academy of Cleveland Ballet, its robust outreach program, and accessible programs such as Pay What You Can. Cleveland Ballet is proud to be among the prestigious ranks of a Playhouse Square resident company.

23020 MILES ROAD, CLEVELAND, OH 44128 WWW.CLEVEBALLET.ORG | 216.320.9000